
2004 USA Shooting Fall Selection
Men's Trap

October 14-16, 2004
Champion Lance Bade 240 + 23 = 263

Second Seth Inman 237 + 25 = 262
Third Dominic Grazioli 236 + 24 = 260 + 3

* 3 Target penalty per rule 9.6.1.2

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Tt 1 2 D3 Total Final TOTAL so
1 8 Bade Lance 95 95 190 25 25 50 240 23 263
2 54 Inman Seth 97 91 188 25 24 49 237 25 262
3 38 Grazioli Dominic 93 95 188 24 24 48 236 24 260 3
4 104 Wallace Matthew 95 95 190 22 24 46 236 24 260 2
5 33 Erickson Bret 94 94 188 23 24 47 235 23 258
6 77 Mullins John J2 94 92 186 23 25 48 234 22 256
7 60 Jolliff Max J2 94 90 184 23 24 47 231
8 3 Alacano Carson J1 93 88 181 24 25 49 230
9 49 Herman Mike 91 93 184 21 24 45 229

10 7 Avedisian Guy S1 88 95 183 22 23 45 228
11 126 Kiernan Chris 93 89 182 24 22 46 228
12 58 Jackson Travis 90 94 184 21 22 43 227
13 51 Holguin Jeff 94 87 181 25 21 46 227
14 21 Cowin Robert 91 94 185 21 21 42 227
15 139 Craft James  88 91 179 22 24 46 225
16 135 Waite Daniel J2 88 90 178 24 23 47 225
17 17 Burrows Brian J2 90 89 179 25 21 46 225
18 137 Senter David S2 90 88 178 23 23 46 224
19 47 Heck Matt J2 88 90 178 24 22 46 224
20 119 Delaney Jarrett J1 88 85 173 25 25 50 223
21 76 Mullen Paul S2 88 91 179 21 23 44 223
22 19 Chordash Richard S2 87 91 178 23 22 45 223
23 41 Hadden Richard Ryan 92 86 178 23 22 45 223
24 15 Brantley Maxey S1 86 88 174 24 24 48 222
25 138 Miller Cody J1 88 89 177 22 23 45 222
26 68 Linn John T. 87 90 177 22 22 44 221
27 40 Griffing Vincent J2 80 93 173 23 23 46 219
28 98 Tagtmeyer Brett 84 86 170 23 24 47 217
29 96 Smiley Calvin J2 90 86 176 20 21 41 217
30 102 Valdez Richard J2 79 92 171 20 25 45 216
31 143 Skaggs Cary 85 87 172 20 24 44 216
32 2 Agee James  89 85 174 21 21 42 216
33 131 Weger Dwayne 84 84 168 18 24 42 210
34 12 Benge Sheldon J1 81 88 169 22 19 41 210
35 73 Marshall Bryan 84 79 163 22 24 46 209
36 74 McAllister Logan J1 83 82 165 22 22 44 209
37 106 Weger Johnny S2 83 84 167 21 19 40 207
38 35 Garmene Richard S1 85 85 170 15 21 36 206



39 134 Dauenhauer Seth 81 84 165 21 20 41 206
40 63 Killam Logan 77 84 161 21 23 44 205
41 32 Enomoto Benton 80 81 161 22 22 44 205
42 48 Henning Daniel J2 85 78 163 21 21 42 205
43 4 Aldridge Jack J1 82 83 165 21 19 40 205
44 113 Eubanks Abel J1 81 80 161 22 21 43 204
45 133 Dsuban John S1 74 83 157 23 21 44 201
46 46 Hartzell David S2 83 74 157 21 20 41 198
47 123 Boggan Robert J1 74 76 150 21 23 44 194
48 71 Macek Steven J2 76 78 154 21 19 40 194
49 122 Mosier Greg J1 77 74 151 21 20 41 192
50 65 Kruger David S1 73 75 148 22 21 43 191
51 142 Cesnik Robert 72 77 149 18 23 41 190
52 111 Yslas John J2 70 80 150 20 20 40 190
53 27 Dorman Jesse 71 78 149 20 20 40 189
54 44 Hart Casey A. J1 76 74 150 18 20 38 188
55 14 Bolinger Bill S2 69 74 143 19 23 42 185
56 136 Tillman Jimmy J2 74 69 143 17 23 40 183
57 18 Button Wiley J2 76 69 145 16 20 36 181
58 144 Hill Keith 71 70 141 22 17 39 180
59 128 Dunscomb Matt 69 73 142 18 19 37 179
60 130 Perry Timmy S1 75 67 142 20 17 37 179
61 141 Cox Adam 71 70 141 17 20 37 178
62 55 Ivey Brian J2 66 72 138 20 14 34 172
63 121 Dyer Rady S1 73 68 141 13 16 29 170
64 124 Schwab Tyler 69 63 132 18 18 36 168
65 103 Wallace Casey 'Jake' J3 61 62 123 19 20 39 162
66 140 Beggs Josh 53 66 119 18 20 38 157
67 82 Pierce II Raymond 55 54 109 14 18 32 141
68 129 Arwood Alex J2 49 53 102 18 20 38 140
69 56 Ivey Kyle J2 52 51 103 9 18 27 130
70 86 Rupert Dustin 39 37 76 7 7 14 90

Junior Men's Trap
Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Tt 1 2 D3 Total Final TOTAL so

1 77 Mullins John J2 94 92 186 23 25 48 234 23 257
2 3 Alacano Carson J1 93 88 181 24 25 49 230 24 254
3 135 Waite Daniel J2 88 90 178 24 23 47 225 25 250 5
4 60 Jolliff Max J2 94 90 184 23 24 47 231 19 250 4
5 17 Burrows Brian J2 90 89 179 25 21 46 225 22 247
6 47 Heck Matt J2 88 90 178 24 22 46 224 19 243
7 119 Delaney Jarrett J1 88 85 173 25 25 50 223
8 138 Miller Cody J1 88 89 177 22 23 45 222
9 40 Griffing Vincent J2 80 93 173 23 23 46 219

10 96 Smiley Calvin J2 90 86 176 20 21 41 217
11 102 Valdez Richard J2 79 92 171 20 25 45 216

Junior Men's Trap con't



12 12 Benge Sheldon J1 81 88 169 22 19 41 210
13 74 McAllister Logan J1 83 82 165 22 22 44 209
14 48 Henning Daniel J2 85 78 163 21 21 42 205
15 4 Aldridge Jack J1 82 83 165 21 19 40 205
16 113 Eubanks Abel J1 81 80 161 22 21 43 204
17 123 Boggan Robert J1 74 76 150 21 23 44 194
18 71 Macek Steven J2 76 78 154 21 19 40 194
19 122 Mosier Greg J1 77 74 151 21 20 41 192
20 111 Yslas John J2 70 80 150 20 20 40 190
21 44 Hart Casey A. J1 76 74 150 18 20 38 188
22 136 Tillman Jimmy J2 74 69 143 17 23 40 183
23 18 Button Wiley J2 76 69 145 16 20 36 181
24 55 Ivey Brian J2 66 72 138 20 14 34 172
25 103 Wallace Casey 'Jake' J3 61 62 123 19 20 39 162
26 129 Arwood Alex J2 49 53 102 18 20 38 140
27 56 Ivey Kyle J2 52 51 103 9 18 27 130

2004 USA Shooting Fall Selection
Women's Trap

October 14-16, 2004
Champion Joetta Dement 232 + 22 = 254

Second Emma Simpson 223 + 23 = 246
Third Theresa Dewitt 221 + 22 = 243

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Tt 1 2 D3 Total Final TOTAL
1 22 Dement Joetta 91 94 185 24 23 47 232 22 254
2 94 Simpson Emma J1 88 89 177 21 25 46 223 23 246
3 23 Dewitt Theresa 88 87 175 24 22 46 221 22 243
4 69 Loper W. Collyn J1 84 87 171 23 23 46 217 21 238
5 26 Dorman Amanda J1 84 89 173 21 23 44 217 20 237
6 52 Holtz Lacy 84 84 168 23 23 46 214 21 235
7 95 Sledge Susan J1 83 87 170 21 22 43 213
8 108 Wilfong Mimi J1 85 75 160 23 24 47 207
9 127 Minyard Deena 86 78 164 19 23 42 206

10 132 Neal Brandie 74 88 162 22 21 43 205
11 6 Arnold Lynsey J2 81 79 160 20 22 42 202
12 50 Hogan Kyndra 80 84 164 18 19 37 201
13 11 Bender Molly J2 82 70 152 16 23 39 191
14 125 Hollin Lindsey 74 76 150 21 16 37 187
15 66 Kulcak Lauren J1 54 67 121 18 20 38 159
16 9 Barney Caitlin J3 52 63 115 15 14 29 144

Junior Women's Trap
Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Tt 1 2 D3 Total Final TOTAL so

1 94 Simpson Emma J1 88 89 177 21 25 46 223 22 245



2 69 Loper W. Collyn J1 84 87 171 23 23 46 217 19 236
3 26 Dorman Amanda J1 84 89 173 21 23 44 217 25 242
4 95 Sledge Susan J1 83 87 170 21 22 43 213 21 234
5 108 Wilfong Mimi J1 85 75 160 23 24 47 207 24 231
6 6 Arnold Lynsey J2 81 79 160 20 22 42 202 17 219
7 11 Bender Molly J2 82 70 152 16 23 39 191
8 66 Kulcak Lauren J1 54 67 121 18 20 38 159
9 9 Barney Caitlin J3 52 63 115 15 14 29 144



2004 USA Shooting Fall Selection
Men's Double Trap

October 11-12, 2004
Champion Glenn Eller 276 + 42 = 318

Second Bret Erickson 270 + 46 = 316
Third Jeff Holguin 268 + 45 = 313

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Total Final TOTAL so
1 31 Eller Glenn 139 137 276 42 318
2 33 Erickson Bret 134 136 270 46 316
3 51 Holguin Jeff 130 138 268 45 313
4 85 Richmond Joshua J1 129 136 265 47 312 2
5 62 Keever William 133 133 266 46 312 1
6 28 Drexler Matthew J1 127 127 254 47 301
7 32 Enomoto Benton 122 130 252
8 93 Sidorek Corey J1 128 121 249
9 37 Graves James Todd 118 130 248

10 41 Hadden Richard Ryan 116 131 247
11 80 Patton Gregory J1 116 130 246
12 75 McMillan Micah J2 112 127 239
13 110 Woehrmyer Dustin J1 126 112 238
14 77 Mullins John J2 107 128 235
15 2 Agee James  112 116 228
16 63 Killam Logan 105 118 223
17 35 Garmene Richard S1 101 120 221
18 84 Rich Daniel J1 104 112 216
19 121 Dyer Rady S1 107 105 212
20 106 Weger Johnny S2 97 113 210
21 57 Jackson Jonathan 88 97 185

2004 USA Shooting Fall Selection
Junior Men's Double Trap

October 11-12, 2004
Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Total Final TOTAL so

1 85 Richmond Joshua J1 129 136 265 48 313
2 28 Drexler Matthew J1 127 127 254 44 298
3 93 Sidorek Corey J1 128 121 249 46 295
4 80 Patton Gregory J1 116 130 246 41 287
5 75 McMillan Micah J2 112 127 239 43 282
6 110 Woehrmyer Dustin J1 126 112 238 43 281
7 77 Mullins John J2 107 128 235
8 84 Rich Daniel J1 104 112 216



2004 USA Shooting Fall Selection
Men's Skeet

October 7-9, 2004
Champion Vincent Hancock 246 + 24 = 270

Second Todd Graves 245 + 23 = 268
Third Mark Weeks 242 + 24 = 266

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Tt D3 Total Final TOTAL
1 42 Hancock Vincent J2 98 99 197 49 246 24 270
2 37 Graves James Todd 98 98 196 49 245 23 268
3 105 Weeks Mark 97 96 193 49 242 24 266
4 29 Dulohery Shawn 95 96 191 49 240 25 265
5 78 Muzyka Mark J1 96 97 193 46 239 24 263
6 101 Vail Kenneth J1 94 96 190 49 239 23 262
7 89 Schroeder Scott 95 96 191 47 238
8 16 Buffa Joe 93 97 190 47 237
9 81 Peresetsky Michael S1 95 92 187 48 235

10 117 Sotowa Randy 94 93 187 47 234
11 64 Knecht Adam J1 94 90 184 49 233
12 36 Gougler JP J1 91 93 184 46 230
13 109 Wise Hunter J2 93 89 182 46 228
14 10 Belcher Bradley J1 92 89 181 46 227

45 Hart Clay 90 94 184 43 227
16 112 Zeigler Charles W. J1 93 90 183 43 226

100 Thompson Michael S1 92 93 185 41 226
18 34 Freiburger Brian 94 84 178 47 225
19 53 Hughes Payne J3 89 88 177 46 223
20 72 Marbutt Casey J2 91 84 175 46 221
21 5 Altmann Fred Vet 86 89 175 45 220

99 Thompson Frank J2 91 86 177 43 220
23 90 Schutzius Mark J1 88 88 176 41 217
24 91 Schutzius Matthew J3 85 84 169 46 215

120 Knowlton Mike S1 80 89 169 46 215
118 Drahota Jeff 85 87 172 43 215

27 114 Kimbrough Nicholas J3 89 78 167 42 209
28 39 Grehan John 77 80 157 46 203
29 70 Lyle Leon S2 69 75 144 38 182
30 43 Hanks Jeffery 65 74 139 42 181

2004 USA Shooting Fall Selection
Junior Men's Skeet
October 7-9, 2004

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Tt D3 Total Final TOTAL so
1 42 Hancock Vincent J2 98 99 197 49 246 25 271



2 101 Vail Kenneth J1 94 96 190 49 239 24 263 4
3 78 Muzyka Mark J1 96 97 193 46 239 24 263 3
4 64 Knecht Adam J1 94 90 184 49 233 24 257
5 36 Gougler JP J1 91 93 184 46 230 24 254
6 109 Wise Hunter J2 93 89 182 46 228 23 251
7 10 Belcher Bradley J1 92 89 181 46 227
8 112 Zeigler Charles W. J1 93 90 183 43 226
9 53 Hughes Payne J3 89 88 177 46 223

10 72 Marbutt Casey J2 91 84 175 46 221
11 99 Thompson Frank J2 91 86 177 43 220
12 90 Schutzius Mark J1 88 88 176 41 217
13 91 Schutzius Matthew J3 85 84 169 46 215
14 114 Kimbrough Nicholas J3 89 78 167 42 209

2004 USA Shooting Fall Selection
Women's Skeet

October 7-9, 2004
Champion Connie Smotek 235 + 22 = 257

Second Haley Dunn 231 + 23 = 254
Third Brandie Neal 227 + 24 = 251

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age D1 D2 Tt D3 Total Final TOTAL
1 97 Smotek Connie 93 94 187 48 235 22 257
2 30 Dunn Haley J1 92 94 186 45 231 23 254
3 79 Neal Brandie 91 89 180 47 227 24 251
4 61 Jones Nivea J1 87 86 173 45 218 22 240
5 13 Blount Emily J2 80 94 174 44 218 20 238
6 116 LeGate Shari 84 86 170 43 213 19 232
7 115 Coggins Sally J2 71 77 148 40 188
8 107 Wickman Lori 67 73 140 36 176


